CH \$690.00 4966

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM466658

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		03/20/2018	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEY TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	150 Avery St.
City:	Walla Walla
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	99362
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4966172	VERYX
Registration Number:	4602968	KEY TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	4522065	VITISORT
Serial Number:	85818151	HYPERVISION
Registration Number:	4403447	BIOPRINT
Registration Number:	4186704	IMPULSE
Registration Number:	4335626	REMOTEMD
Registration Number:	3633185	VERISYM
Registration Number:	3279986	SMART SHAKER
Registration Number:	3279946	KEY TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3396003	SYMETIX
Registration Number:	2973825	VANTYX
Registration Number:	3837634	ONCORE
Registration Number:	3837597	SMARTARM
Registration Number:	3541537	MANTA
Registration Number:	3473335	PULSESCRUBBER
Registration Number:	2652624	OPTYX
Registration Number:	2606161	SMART-SHAKER
Registration Number:	2266637	SOLUTIONS IN PROCESS
		TRADEMARK

900443759 REEL: 006297 FRAME: 0722

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2275639	TURBO-FLO
Registration Number:	2152848	KEYWARE
Registration Number:	2122198	C-BELT
Registration Number:	1836663	ADR
Registration Number:	2054106	TEGRA
Registration Number:	1622138	OMS
Registration Number:	1468019	ISO-DRIVE
Registration Number:	1218118	ISO-FLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 554-8000

Email: blc@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Bradley L. Cohn

Address Line 1: 200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Keystone tm security rls
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley L. Cohn
SIGNATURE:	/bradleycohn/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Executed Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Executed Trademark Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release"), dated and effective as of March 20, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), is made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a United States National Association ("PNC") in favor of Key Technology, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Key").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of July 20, 2015, by and between Key and PNC (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, including all exhibits and schedules thereto, the "Credit Agreement"), Key granted to PNC a security interest in and to certain Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Key executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated July 20, 2015 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>"), evidencing PNC's security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the USPTO on July 21, 2015, at Reel/Frame 5582/0508; and

WHEREAS, Key has fully satisfied all of its obligations under the Credit Agreement, and the indebtedness described in and the obligations under the Credit Agreement and all security interests in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) are fully discharged and released, and the Credit Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement are canceled and terminated.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, PNC hereby agrees as follows:

1. Termination and Release. PNC hereby: (a) terminates and cancels the Credit Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement and any other agreement under which Key has granted a collateral mortgage, pledge, hypothecation, grant, assignment, lien or security interest in, to and under all of Key's trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, trade names and associated good will (collectively, "Trademarks"), and licenses for any of the foregoing ("Licenses"), including those referred to on Exhibit A hereto, and all proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by Key against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any License (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); (b) irrevocably releases, cancels and discharges the pledge and lien on and security interest in and to all of its (and its predecessors', successors', assigns' or transferees', as applicable) present and future right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral; and (c) authorizes the recordation of this Release against the Trademark Collateral with the USPTO and any other authority or office as may be necessary to effectuate this Release.

- 2. <u>Further Assurances.</u> PNC agrees to cooperate with Key and to execute, acknowledge and deliver such further releases, termination statements, assignments and other assurances pursuant to this Release, as may be reasonably requested by Key in order to effectuate the complete release of PNC's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Release shall be binding upon PNC's successors, assigns, transferees and other legal representatives, and is made in favor of and for the benefit of Key and its respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PNC has executed this Release as of the Effective Date:

PNC BA	ANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
By:	Kirtylin Sillin
Name: _	Christopher S. Calice
Title:	Vice Prevident

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO./ REG. NO.	OWNER	FILE DATE/ REG. DATE
VERYX	4966172	Key Technology, Inc.	5/24/2016
Technology	4602968	Key Technology, Inc.	09/09/2014
VITISORT	4522065	Key Technology, Inc.	04/29/2014
HYPERVISION	85818151	Key Technology, Inc.	01/08/2013
BIOPRINT	4403447	Key Technology, Inc.	09/17/2013
IMPULSE	4186704	Key Technology, Inc.	08/07/2012
RemoteMD	4335626	Key Technology, Inc.	05/14/2013
VERISYM	3633185	Key Technology, Inc.	06/02/2009
SMART SHAKER	3279986	Key Technology, Inc.	08/14/2007
IECHINOFOGY	3279946	Key Technology, Inc.	08/14/2007
SYMETIX	3396003	Key Technology, Inc.	03/11/2008
VANTYX	2973825	Key Technology, Inc.	07/19/2005
ONCORE	3837634	Key Technology, Inc.	08/24/2010
SMARTARM	3837597	Key Technology, Inc.	08/24/2010
MANTA	3541537	Key Technology, Inc.	12/02/2008
PULSESCRUBBER	3473335	Key Technology, Inc.	07/22/2008
OPTYX	2652624	Key Technology, Inc.	11/19/2002
SMART-SHAKER	2606161	Key Technology, Inc.	08/06/2002
SOLUTIONS IN PROCESS	2266637	Key Technology, Inc.	08/03/1999
TURBO-FLO	2275639	Key Technology, Inc.	09/07/1999
KEYWARE	2152848	Key Technology, Inc.	04/21/1998
C-BELT	2122198	Key Technology, Inc.	12/16/1997
ADR	1836663	Key Technology, Inc.	05/17/1994

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO./ REG. NO.	OWNER	FILE DATE/ REG. DATE
TEGRA	2054106	Key Technology, Inc.	04/22/1997
OMS	1622138	Key Technology, Inc.	11/13/1990
ISO-DRIVE	1468019	Key Technology, Inc.	12/08/1987
ISO-FLO	1218118	Key Technology, Inc.	11/30/1982

TRADEMARK REEL: 006297 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 03/22/2018